9/22/03	ocket No.: P02056US1A Vasubr			
(Pov. 10/02)	9 - 2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
THE RELIGIOUS AND THE PARTY OF	<u>_</u>			
To the Director of the United States , and and redeline	60928 and Onlice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrea Kindig John J. Regallis David M. Reep	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC Internal Address: 535 Marriott Dr.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes〔	No Final State of the state of			
3. Nature of conveyance:	A NO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC			
	ame Street Address: 535 Marriott Dr. S			
☐ Other	City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37214			
Execution Date: 2/14/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,251	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional nun	nbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael R. Huber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	☐ Enclosed			
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	8. Deposit account number:			
Circuit Address.	06-0925			
City: Akron State: OH Zip:44317	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

Michael Sand

Name of Person Signing

9/17/03

Date

1 04 \talla	Pocket No.: P02056US1A			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings > > >	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → V 1024 60 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	elease record and attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrea Kindig John J. Regallis David M. Reep	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH GMETICAN TITE, LLC Internal Address: 535 Marriott Dr.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	727.14			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 535 Marriott Dr.			
☐ Other				
	City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37214			
Execution Date: 2/14/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/03			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Michael R. Huber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-0925			
City: Akron State: OH Zip:44317	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Michael Sand	2/19/03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT

	11001		
We, Andrea Kindig, John J described and claimed in an appl is being executed and filed c was filed on and now	lication for patent concurrently herev	entitled TIRE TREAD, wh	nich application
NOW THEREFORE, pursu employment agreement(s), state or make the following assignments –			
To BRIDGESTONE/I liability company created and duly obusiness at Nashville, Tennessee, ar assign, transfer, and set over above-described application for continuation-in-part, or division that issues from such application such letters patent;	organized under to not its successors a er the full and except letters patent of the letters patent of the letters patent on file	he laws of the state of Dela and assigns, we hereby clusive right to the above-de the United States as well as ed thereon and to any letters	escribed invention and to the any substitute, continuation, s patent of the United States
 covenant and agree for ours a) assist said assigned application for patent, in an therefrom, or in litigation wissuing therefrom, and 	e and/or its desigr ny interference de	nee(s), to the extent requested clared on said application for	
b) execute all papers request to be signed, provided that expenses relating	thereto shall be b commissioner of I	porne by said assignee; and Patents and Trademarks to i	aid assignee or its designee(s) ssue any letters patent of the assignee.
liability company created and duly obusiness at Nashville, Tennessee, at assign, transfer, and set over any regional or national patent of covenant and agree for ourse a) assist said assigned such applications for patent patent or patent(s) issuing the	organized under to not its successors a er the full and exc office other than to selves and our leg e and/or its design tor in litigation we herefrom, and related to said ap- gned,	the laws of the state of Dela and assigns, we hereby clusive right to any applicant the United States Patent and gal representative(s) to nee(s), to the extent requeste which arises out of or is base plication(s) for patent which	ion for letters patent filed in d Trademark Office; ed, in the prosecution of any ed on said application(s) for
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	e executed this do	Dame: John J. Regallis	o our respective names. Regula 412/63 date
Name: David M. Reep Name:	date	Name:	date
	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Other names included on ad	lditional sheet(s)		

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014522 FRAME: 0568